118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

14-2308 Version: 1 Name: Criminal Courts Administration Building Renovation
of Floors 7, 8, & 9

Contract Status: Approved

3/26/2014 In control: Economic Development, Bureau of

5/21/2014 Final action: 5/21/2014

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Office of Capital Planning and Policy

Vendor: RADA Architects Ltd., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute
Good(s) or Service(s): Professional Architectural and Design Services

Contract Value: $158,800.67

Contract period: 6/1/2014 -12/31/2015

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2014 $158,800.67

Accounts: County Physical Plant - 20000

Contract Number(s): 1418-13262

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs

Summary: The Renovation project of the Public Defender’s offices located at the Criminal Courts
Administration Building, 2650 S. California Avenue, is to upgrade the physical environment to support
the operational and staffing requirements for the Public Defender’s office using County space
standards. This space will become the template for all future build-outs countywide; an outcome being
adopted standardized furnishing lines, flooring materials and colors, wall paint colors, fixtures and
equipment.

(Inactive) JOHN COOKE, Director, Office of Capital Planning and Policy

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/21/12014 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/7/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

